# L1600003/39aa

Office Use Only



400292520914

11/28/16--01003---001 \*\*165.00

STOKE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORING

# COVER LETTER

Division of Co			
SUBJECT: TRAVEL	BY SEV, LLC		
	(Name	of Resulting Florida Limited	d Company)
			d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:	
SEVERINE DEGNAN			
-	(Contact Person)		
TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC	•		
	(Firm/Company)		
10224 PINK PALMATA	COURT		
	(Address)		
RIVERVIEW, FL 33578			
((	City, State and Zip Code)		
SEVERINE@TRAVELE	KEYS.COM		
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:	
SEVERINE DEGNAN		at ( 877 ) 815-1	rtime Telephone Number)
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code) (Day	time Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amou	int:	
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent	ions	MAILING A Registration S Division of C P. O. Box 63: Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27

Tallahassee, FL 32301



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 21, 2016

SEVERINE DEGNAN 10224 PINK PALMATA COURT RIVERVIEW, FL 33578

SUBJECT: TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC Ref. Number: W16000065271

We have received your document for TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 516A00020299



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 7, 2016

SEVERINE DEGNAN 10224 PINK PALMATA COURT RIVERVIEW, FL 33578

SUBJECT: TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC Ref. Number: W16000065271

Memo #: 023137-D

This letter is to inform you that your check number 1702 for \$150.00, which was dated September 17, 2016 and submitted for TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC has been returned to us by your bank because of UNABLE TO LOCATE ACCOUNT.

We are notifying you because our records indicate that the paperwork for TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC has not been filed and was returned to you because of deficiencies in the document. If you send the document back to us to be filed, be sure to enclose a cashier's check or money order in the amount of \$165.00, as we cannot take credit card information over the phone. This will cover the unpaid check and also the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashier's check or money order, please indicate that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above. Also, please include in your response the Debit Memo number given above. Send your response to:

Division of Corporation Attn: VALERIE HERRING P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

If you have any questions you may contact me at (850) 245-6887.

Garry Leonard Administrative Assistant

Letter Number: 616A00021676

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

FILED

2016 NOV 18 PM 3: 33

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

SEC. ZIANY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC (Enter	Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC
(1	Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporat	red under the laws of RHODE ISLAND
10/01/2015	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incompared to the control of t	
(date of organization, formation or incor	rporation)
	rporation)  Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
3. The name of the Florida Limited I	•
3. The name of the Florida Limited I	•

Page 1 of 2

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Signed this 17- day of Achter	20_16
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company: FILED
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: SEVERINE DEGNAN	2016 NOV 18 PM 3: 33 STitle: MANAGING MEMBER SEC AL TANY OF STATE
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(S) SEE, FLORIDA
Signature: Printed Name: AEVELINE DEGNA	Title: Navagig Haba
Signature:	<b>V</b>
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	_ 1 itle:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
0.	
Signature:Printed Name:	Tisle
rinted Name	1 itie
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or of the Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

### `ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
TRAVEL BY SEV, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
10224 PINK PALMATA COURT	10224 PINK PALMATA COUR	RT
RIVERVIEW, FL 33578	RIVERVIEW, FL 33578	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the research		ividual or another
SEVERINE DEGNAN Name		
ivanic		
10224 PINK PALMATA COURT		
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	
RIVERVIEW	FL 33578	
City	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capaci statutes relating to the proper and complete p accept the obligations of my position as reg	this certificate, I hereby acce ty. I further agree to comply performance of my duties, and	pt the appointment as with the provisions of all I am familiar with and
		<b>20</b> 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Registered Agent's Sign	gaure (REQUIRED) \	FILI 2016 NOV 18 SECRETARIASSE
(CONTINI	U <b>ED)</b>	FILED 18 PM
Page 1 of	72	3: 3: STATE Lernib

Company:		FILE	TD
<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	2016 NOV 18	PM 3: 33
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	SEVERINE DEGNAN 10224 PINK PALMATA CO	SECALIMAY TALLAHASSEE	UF STATU Leflorida
	RIVERVIEW, FL 33578		_ _
			_ _
			_
<del></del>			<del>-</del>
			_
			_
			_
(Use attachment if necessary)			_
FICLE V: Effective date, if other than the n effective date is listed, the date must be 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not meet the	be specific and cannot be mone applicable statutory filing require	ore than five busin	iess days p
FICLE V: Effective date, if other than the n effective date is listed, the date must be 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not meet the nent's effective date on the Department of State's	be specific and cannot be mone applicable statutory filing require	ore than five busin	iess days p
FICLE V: Effective date, if other than the n effective date is listed, the date must be 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not meet the nent's effective date on the Department of State's	be specific and cannot be mone applicable statutory filing require	ore than five busin	iess days p
CICLE V: Effective date, if other than the n effective date is listed, the date must be 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not meet the nent's effective date on the Department of State's CICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member This document is executed in accordance.	or an authorized represent cordance with section 605.0203 (1) ation submitted in a document to the	ative of a member (b), Florida Statutes.	ness days p

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)
Page 2 of 2